
Westfield GC Tournament/Event Schedule for 2025
Tournament/Event Tournament Info Date

Early Bird One-Person Mulligan Tourn. One-Person Mulligan Tournament.  Indv. Event.  Double Mulligan Format.  Create your own 3-somes! Saturday, April 26, 2025

Couples Night Golf #1 4:00pm Modified Shotgun Start, (Tee Time Start if smaller group.) Saturday, May 24, 2025

4-Man Mem. Day BIG CUP Scramble 4-Person BIG  CUP Scramble.  Form your OWN teams, Format TBD on team make up.  Monday, May 26, 2025

Arcadia Exchange Day #1 18-Holes of Golf, Cart, and Chicken Dinner.  $36(?)/person incl. gratuity.  Game $10 Extra (Through Hank.) Tuesday, June 3, 2025

Westfield Member Guest 2-Man Net Best Ball.  Need Info on where Guest's HDCP is from to verify. 12:00 Noon Shotgun Friday, June 13, 2025

Couples Night Golf #2 4:00pm Modified Shotgun Start, (Tee Time Start if smaller group.) Saturday, June 21, 2025

2-Person Texas Scramble (9-9-9) 27-Holes.  (9 Scramble, 9 Best Ball (net), 9 Alternate Shot)  You pick your own team. Saturday, June 28, 2025

Bonow Family Outing Private Holiday Weekend Outing.  Shotgun Start 9 Holes. Saturday, July 5, 2025

3-Man Scramble (2-Day w/ Calcutta) 2nd Annual Centennial Tournament.  2-Day, 3-person scramble, with calcutta.  Form own Teams! Saturday July 19, 2025
Multiple Flights.  Flights after first day's play.  Auction after Day 1.  Skins Games BOTH Days!! Sunday July 20, 2025

Couples Night Golf #3 4:00pm tee time start, (unless group large enough for a shotgun start.) Saturday, July 26, 2025

Westfield 3-Person Big Cup Tourn. 3-Person Scramble with Big Cups.  (Form your own Teams)  Big Cup Rnd 1, Regular Cup Rnd. 2!! Saturday, August 2, 2025

EB's Corner Big Cup (9-Holes) Private Event through EB's Corner.  (Contact EB's for details.) Sunday August 3, 2025

Arcadia Exchange Day #2 18-Holes of Golf, Cart, and Chicken Dinner.  $36(?)/person incl. gratuity.  Game $10 Extra (Through Hank.) Tuesday, August 5, 2025

Couples Night Golf #4 4:00pm tee time start, (unless group large enough for a shotgun start.)  Big Cup Night! Saturday, August 9, 2025

SENIOR STROKE PLAY Individual Stroke Play Tournament, With Handicap.  Form Own Groups.  10am TEE TIME  Start. Tuesday, August 12,2025

Goodview Days Tournament Privately Run Event.  9-Holes.  Approximately a 1:30pm Shotgun start. Friday, August 15, 2025

Calcutta Tournament  (ONE Day) 2-Man Best Ball w/ Calcutta.   Handicap required, NO exceptions!!  (More information closer to event.) Saturday, August 30, 2025
(ONE day tournament.  27 Holes.  You pick your own team.  9 Holes, auction, then 18 Holes.)

Labor Day BIG CUP Scrable Big Cup Scramble.  Form Own Teams.  Team Makeup TBA.  (3 or 4 Person Scramble - TBA.) Monday, Sept. 1, 2025

VFW Tournament Private Tournament Outing -  Shotgun Start at 9:00am! Saturday, Sept. 6, 2025

Couples Night Golf #5 4:00pm tee time start, (unless group large enough for a shotgun start.) Saturday, Sept. 6, 2025

Arcadia Exchange Day #3 18-Holes of Golf, Cart, and Chicken Dinner.  $36(?)/person incl. gratuity.  Game $10 Extra (Through Hank.) Tuesday, Sept. 9, 2025

WESTFIELD SHOOTOUT!!  (NEW!!) New Event!!  Westfield GC Team Shootout!!  18 holes, then back out for 9 Hole Shootout.  Details TBA! Saturday, Sept. 13,2025

Westfield GC Senior Scramble Form your own teams.  Tees played from determined upon a person's age.  No handicap required. Tuesday, Sept. 23, 2025

Westfield GC Fall Classic (Chili Bowl) 3 or 4 Person Scramble, Depending on Sign-Ups.  (You Pick Team, Team format TBD) Saturday, October 4, 2025

Couples Night Golf #6 4:00pm tee time start, (unless group large enough for a shotgun start.) Saturday, October 4, 2025

Westfield "Die Hard" One Man Scram. One Person Scramble - Form own groups.  Two (2) shots from EVERYWHERE! Saturday, October 18, 2025

Again IN 2025… Golfers ages 70 and above (regardless of handicap)  now play from GOLD Tees, (or Blue Tees, instead of Black Tees.)
You must declare once you hit 70 years of age which tees you want to play from.  Jumping back and forth between Gold Tees or Blue Tees not allowed.  


